

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 949-2020 Version: 1 Name:

12/9/2020

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/28/2020In control:City Council

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

On agenda:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into a

Final action:

development agreement with Frontline Development Group, LLC, or their designee, for the sale and redevelopment of City-owned properties currently in the City's Land Reutilization Program which are located in The Allen Estates Development site plan; and authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases

12/9/2020

and Supplies to sell City-owned property no longer needed for public use.

Sponsors: Basheer S. Jones, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 949-2020-Development Ag w Frontline for sale and development of land bank PPs located in the

Allen Estates (2), 2. 949-2020 Exec. Summary - Allen Estates LR

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 12/9/2020 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass |
| 12/2/2020 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to administrative review | |